
MITCHELL HOUSE SCHOOL 

2025 – 2026     Holiday List 
 
 

This school is CASHLESS – all payments must be made using the IRIS ParentMail App 
 

The IRIS ParentMail App will ‘go live’ for the new academic year on Wed 27 Aug at 9am. 
 

The EA will confirm the cost of School Dinners, for this year, by Monday 1 September. 
 
 

Healthy Break payment for this year is reduced to £49.50. 
The full payment should be £55.50 however, last February, we received some money from the Belfast City Council 

Hardship Fund to offer an enhanced break to pupils in March. We advised you then that you would get a reduction this 
year which works out at £6 per pupil, so the remaining amount to pay for this new academic year is £49.50. 

Payment details will follow via ParentMail by Monday 1 September. 
 

Induction Meetings – your child’s induction meeting will be on one of the following days: 

Thursday 28 or Friday 29 August. No EA transport or dinners available 

New Nursery pupils will meet on Thursday 4 September at 10:30am. 
 

Term 1           2025  

Induction Meetings (2) Thur 28 + Fri 29 August  No EA transport or dinners available 

Classes begin Monday 1 September                  (Full normal day – dinners available)  

Last day before break Friday 24 October                     (Full normal day – dinners available) 

Halloween Holiday Monday 27 October – Friday 31 October             SCHOOL CLOSED 

Back to MHS  Monday 3 November                  (Full normal day – dinners available) 

Christmas Event  Details to be confirmed after the Halloween break. 

Last day of term Friday 19 December        (School ends 12:30pm – dinners available) 

Christmas Holiday Monday 22 December – Monday 5 January           SCHOOL CLOSED 
 

Term 2           2026  

First Day Tuesday 6 January                     (Full normal day – dinners available) 

Last day before break Friday 6 February                      (Full normal day – dinners available) 

Half Term Break Monday 9 – Friday 13 February                             SCHOOL CLOSED 

Back to MHS Monday 16 February                   (Full normal day – dinners available) 

St. Patrick’s Day Tuesday 17 March                                                SCHOOL CLOSED 

Last day of term Friday 27 March              (School ends 12:30pm – dinners available) 

Easter Holiday Monday 30 March – Friday 10 April                      SCHOOL CLOSED 
 

Term 3           2026  

First Day  Monday 13 April                         (Full normal day – dinners available) 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 4 May                                                      SCHOOL CLOSED 

Spring Bank Holiday  Monday 25 May                                                    SCHOOL CLOSED  

Last Day Tuesday 30 June         (School ends at 12:30pm – dinners available) 
 


